Interim

**Tariff** 

**Sheets** 

COM

APA

ECR

GCL

RAD

SSC

ADM

OPC

CLK

 $\prod_{i=1}^{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \right) \right) = \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{n} \left( \frac{1}{$ 

8037 SEP 27 9

FPSC-COMMUSSION CLERK

# Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No.18.0 Cancels Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No.18.0

NAME OF COMPANY

# Tradewinds Utilities, Inc

WATER TARIFF

#### RESIDENTIAL/GS SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company

APPLICABILITY For water service for all purposes in private residence and individual metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

RATE	Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
	5/8x3/4	15.30
	1"	38.19
	1 1/2"	76.44
	2"	122.20
	3"	244.46
	4 "	382.10
	Gallonage Charge	
	Per 1.000 gallons	2.52

BASE FACILITY Base Facility Charge PER Month

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE

TYPE OF FILING

Docket No.100127 Interim Rate Adjustment

Charles deMenzes ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE NAME OF COMPANY

## Tradewinds Utilities, Inc

WASTEWATER TARIFF

#### RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY For wastewater service for all purposes in private and individual metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

RATE

Meter Size
All Meter Sizes

Base Facility Charge

21.87

Gallonage Charge Per 1,000 gallons 10,000 maximum

6.76

MINIMUM CHARGE Base Facility Charge PER Month

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE

TYPE OF FILING

Docket No. 100127

Interim Rate Adjustment

Charles deMenzes ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE

#### NAME OF COMPANY

# Tradewinds Utilities, Inc

#### WASTEWATER TARIFF

#### GENERAL SERVICE

# RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY	- Available throughout the area served by	the Company.
	- For wastewater service to all customers	
	other schedule applies.	

- subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE	Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
	5/8x3/4	23.94
	1"	59.93
	1 1/2"	119.78
	2"	191.66
	3"	383.31
	4"	598.93
	6"	1198.00
	Gallonage Charge	
	Per 1,000 gallons	8.12

MINIMUM CHARGE Base Facility Charge PER Month

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill service may then be discontinued.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE

TYPE OF FILING Docket No. 100127
Interim Rate Adjustment

Charles deMenzes
ISSUING OFFICER

President TITLE NAME OF COMPANY

# TRADEWINDS UTILITIES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

### **GENERAL SERVICE**

# FLAT RATE SCHEDULE

- Available throughout the area served by the company. <u>AVAILABILITY</u>

- For wastewater flat rate service only to all customers for which no other APPLICABILITY

schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

**BILLING PERIOD** - Monthly

Classification **RATE** Flat Rate Charge

> Industrial Bldg. \$ 80.02

(2 bathrooms or less)

Industrial Bldg. (over 2 bathrooms) \$ 222.12

and Quadraplexes

MINIMUM BILL - Flat Rate Charge Per Month

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not

paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may

then be discontinued.

Charles deMenzes **EFFECTIVE DATE** -

ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - Docket No. 100127 PRESIDENT TITLE

Interim Rate Adjustment